IL
E
D
(m
A
)
FEATURES
Soft-start/Dimming with wide Frequency

Thermal Resistance θ JC……………….130°C/W ESD HBM(Human Body Mode)……………...2kV
Thermal Resistance θ JA……………….250°C/W    ESD MM(Machine Mode)………………….200V
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
PIN  DESCRIPTION
JTM9284 1.2MHz High Efficiency Boosf Whtte Led Oriver
EN,FB Voltages……………………..-0.3V to 6V    Operating Temperature Range…….-40°C to 85°C
Power Dissipation………………………...0.6W    Storage Temperature Range……..-65°C to 150°C
Shenzhen Jiataimu Co.Ltd
http：//www.jtmic.com
2
PARAMETER  CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operating   Input Voltage
 2.5  5.5 V
  Under Voltage Lockout
2.2 2.45 V
Under  Voltage Lockout
Hysteresis
100  mV
Current  (Shutdown) V EN<0.4V  0.1 1 µA
Quiescent   Current V FB=0.15V，No switching  200 300 µA
Supply  Current V FB=0V，switching  0.6 1 mA
Regulated Feedback
Voltage
JTM9284-28J 94 104 114 mV
JTM9284AS6 94 104 114 mV
JTM9284BS6 238 250 262 mV
JTM9284CS6 285 300 315 mV
Switching Frequency   1.2  MHz
ON Resistance of NMOS   0.5  Ω
Peak Current Limit V IN= 4.2V,Duty cycle=50%  1.5  A
EN Shutdown Voltage    0.4 V